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MGNREGS IN UP


1416.  SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:

SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether work is being carried out under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGA) in the country, if so, the details thereof; State-wise and district-wise particularly, in Misrikh and Shahjahanpur Parliamentary constituency of Uttar Pradesh including updated status as on date; and

(b) the details of the Central fund allocated, the utilisation of the said funds and the number of beneficiaries during each of the last three years?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a):     State/UT-wise details of works completed and ongoing  under Mahatma Gandhi

National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (Mahatma Gandhi NREGS) in the current financial year 2021-22 (as on 02.12.2021) is given at Annexure-I.


The Misrikh Parliamentary constituency consists of part of Sitapur, Hardoi and Kanpur Nagar districts of Uttar Pradesh. The Shahjahanpur Parliamentary constituency consists of Shahjahanpur District of Uttar Pradesh.


The details of completed and ongoing works in the districts of Sitapur, Hardoi, Kanpur Nagar and Shahjahanpur in current financial year 2021-22 (as on 02.12.2021) is given below:


SI. No. District Number of completed works Number of ongoing works

1 Sitapur 25,776 88,296

2 Hardoi 11,485 52,803

3 Kanpur Nagar 1,511 15,260

4 Shahjahanpur 7587 38,035


(b):    The details of  Central funds allocation at Budget Estimate (BE) stage, Revised

Estimate (RE) stage and funds released under Mahatma Gandhi NREGS in last three financial years 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21 is given below:


Financial Year Budget Estimate

(Rs. In crore)

Revised Estimate

(Rs. In crore)

Funds released

(Rs. In crore)

2018-19 55,000.00 61,830.09 61,829.55

2019-20 60,000.00 71,001.81 71,687.71

2020-21 61,500.00 1,11,500.00 1,11,170.86


The details of number of persons availed employment under Mahatma Gandhi NREGS in last three financial years 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21 is given below :


Financial Year Number of persons availed employment (Figure in crore)

2018-19 7.77

2019-20 7.88

2020-21 11.19


*******


Annexure-I referred in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1416 dated 07.12.2021


State/UT-wise details of completed work and ongoing work under Mahatma Gandhi NREGS in the current

financial year 2021-22 (as on 02.12.2021)

SL.N. STATES/UTS

Number of works

completed

Number of works

ongoing

1 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR 274 1165

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 328805 723897

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 1297 6307

4 ASSAM 72878 397188

5 BIHAR 916841 1375986

6 CHHATTISGARH 163819 253812

7 GOA 16 741

8 GUJARAT 70534 238363

9 HARYANA 17414 24857

10 HIMACHAL PRADESH 59381 131499

11 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 43813 289363

12 JHARKHAND 365034 1141078

13 KARNATAKA 357477 1694335

14 KERALA 135012 383742

15 LADAKH 616 10822

16 LAKSHADWEEP 0 177

17 MADHYA PRADESH 378480 1239173

18 MAHARASHTRA 157060 741163

19 MANIPUR 5155 24034

20 MEGHALAYA 8401 57372

21 MIZORAM 14804 3639

22 NAGALAND 284 7793

23 ODISHA 247061 897831

24 PUDUCHERRY 74 554

25 PUNJAB 25304 151269

26 RAJASTHAN 216042 739428

27 SIKKIM 3093 9795

28 TAMIL NADU 389472 389932

29 TELANGANA 183324 746819

30
THE DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND

DAMAN AND DIU
0 2

31 TRIPURA 50928 53209

32 UTTAR PRADESH 386830 2819929

33 UTTARAKHAND 33297 135059

34 WEST BENGAL 903721 2052900

  Total 55,36,541 1,67,43,233

